#### HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

In consideration of the Mackinaw Area Visitors Bureau & show location permitting me to participate in the show, I hereby assume all risk & liability arising out of my participation in show and or my submission of this application. I also agree to hold harmless & indemnify the Mackinaw Area Visitors Bureau, the show location, & their officers, agents & employees from all liability or responsibility whatever for injury to persons (including death) & for any damage to any of my property or the property of others arising out of or resulting from my participation in show. I further hereby remise, release & forever discharge said Mackinaw Area Visitors Bureau, show location, their officers, agents & employees from acts of god, any & all claims, demands, actions, causes of action, damages & liabilities resulting or arising directly or indirectly from my submission of this application and/or my participation in show. I have read all Terms and Conditions & Hold Harmless Agreement and agree to so by signing.

## MAIL YOUR COMPLETED APPLICATION TO:

Mackinaw Area Visitors Bureau c/o: Rally Vendor 10800 West US23 Hwy. Mackinaw City, MI 49701

Application must be complete in order to be juried into the motorcycle rally.

Applications and up to date information on the motorcycle rally will be available on the Mackinaw Area Visitors Bureau's website and Facebook pages

### **Contact Information**



*Mackinaw Area Visitors Bureau c/o*: Motorcycle Rally

10800 West US 23 Hwy. Mackinaw City, MI 49701

800-750-0160 - 231-436-5664 Fax 231-436-5991

Email: events@mackinawcity.com

Visit us on the web: www.mackinawcity.com

Check us out on Facebook:

Mackinaw Area Visitors Bureau

Or the event page

**Mackinaw City Motorcycle Rally 4th Annual** 

If you have any questions please email Events@mackinawcity.com

# Mackinaw City Motorcycle Rally



Rally Vendor Application

June 7<sup>th</sup> - 9<sup>th</sup>
2024
Mackinaw City, MI

#### Entry Requirements:

The Mackinaw Area Visitors Bureau is interested in providing an event with a well-balanced selection of products. *Only* items listed on application will be permitted to be sold at events. We can not allow the sale of alcohol, tobacco, firearms, or any material deemed inappropriate by the promoters of the rally or the management of the Mackinaw Area Visitors Bureau. The Mackinaw Area Visitors Bureau reserves the right to ask for the removal of objectionable misrepresented products at the show or to ask a vendor to leave without refund.

#### Rally Logo:

The Mackinaw Area Visitors Bureau has the exclusive right to display, license, sell and merchandise all event novelties (clothing, pins, patches etc.). Merchandise designed to be passed off as event merchandise (use of date, event name, trademarks, type styles, logo etc.) or which has this effect will not be permitted. No sign age may be displayed in Exhibitor space reading "Official Rally Merchandise," "Rally Merchandise," "Rally Tees," "Event Tees," "Event Merchandise" or any similar language advertising the sale of event merchandise.

#### Fees:

Booth space & fees are: 10 x 10 \$100, 10 x 20 \$200, 10 x 30 (rectangle) \$250, 20 x 20 (square) \$350. Only complete applications are eligible for consideration. If you are interested in a bigger booth space please call for availability and price. If using a trailer to haul your merchandise and need a place to park it, please be sure to fill in trailer information ti ensure a spot.

#### <u> Michigan Sales Tax:</u>

Each vendor is responsible for paying Michigan State Sales Tax. Please consult your accountant for further assistance.

#### Deadlines:

Applications *MUST* be received no later than May 1, 2024. Applications received after 5/1/23 will be considered but *NOT* guaranteed a space at event.

**Upon acceptance**; your fee is **NON-REFUNDABLE** 

Refunds will only be given if the event is canceled by the organizers.

#### Rules and Regulations:

Each vendor is responsible for bringing their own display. Spaces may be on grass or asphalt. This is an outdoor event; be prepared to deal with the elements. (No electricity OR water available) Generators are allowed. Vendors must be present at their booths each day of the Show at all times. Space cannot be sublet, shared, or given to another vendor for any reason unless it is pre-approved by the Mackinaw Area Visitor Bureau. \*It highly suggested that all tents be weighted down and/or staked down.

#### **Booth Assignment:**

Booth assignments will be assigned by the MAVB and will be in the packet you receive at check-in for Setup. *NO BOOTH REQUESTS ACCEPTED!* 

NOTE - Please be clear on application about the products or services being offered so appropriate booth assignments can be made. Motorcycles on display are permitted. If displaying a motorcycle please note this under products being sold to ensure appropriate spacing. Motorcycles or any other vehicles will NOT be allowed to be driven within the vendor area during show hours.

#### On-site Security and Liability:

On-site overnight security is provided Thursday & Friday Night. However, the Mackinaw Area Visitors Bureau and the sponsors are not responsible for fire, theft or damage to works or exhibits; injuries or personal items brought to the site. Please be sure to secure your vendor area before leaving.

#### \*\*\*NO CAMPING OR OVERNIGHT PARKING IS ALLOWED IN THE VENDOR AREA\*\*\*

Lodging is available at hotels and RV parks. Check out our lodging facilities at www.mackinawcity.com

#### Setup and Show Times:

Vendor Check-in information will be included in your welcome letter that will arrive in the mail. **NO** 

<u>Date</u>	SET UP	<b>SHOW HOURS</b>
Thursday	3pm-7pm	NONE
Friday	8am-8pm	10am-7pm
Saturday	NONE	10am-7pm
Sunday	NONE	10am-2pm

#### APPLICATION

(Please Print Clearly)

Applicant Name		
Address		
City	State	Zip
Email Address		
Cell Phone #:(A cor	ntact is <b>REQUIRED</b> durinş	g event)
Products being solo	d:	
License Plate:		
Trailer Size:	Trailer Plate:	
Bootl	h Space & Fee:	
10 x	10 \$100	
	20 \$200	
	30 (rectangle) \$2:	50
20 x	20 \$350 (square)	
Application Dead	lline: May 1, 2024 by	4:00pm
TOTAL ENC	LOSED:\$	
Please mal	ke checks payable	to:
Mackinaw	Area Visitors Bur	eau
I have read & agree to the show & the Hold I the back of this form:		
X	participation in show)	
Signature (required for p	articipation in snow)	